S . . :
; . .

| BEFORE THE CENTRAL Aumﬁza%m B TRIBUNALL,

JATPUR uENLh JAIPUR.

*‘A*.*‘k [

cmmwfr ”JETIT N 1\0.67/2000 . _
I : )
C)RI".CNN.- niJPLICAJ.ION MO 135/3000.

.

£*** Date of uec1519n :{3'(3(200\

.

NAND KISHDRE GUP ‘I‘A,A sfo shri Ghanshyam Dutk,
aded amout 33 years, /o 1/736, Malviyé Nagar,
Jalpur,'worklng as. anlor clerk undef Senior
DlVlSlonal Mechaﬂ caL Englnee > ualpur, DlVl—-

sional Railway Menager Office, EOWEI’HOQSE
Road, Jaipur. o g _ L
. ' L e Zpplicant.

~

Versus.

la Shfi Arirﬁrdhanfsiﬁgh,l
- DlVlSlonal Rallway Ihnagel,,
DRﬁiOrflcc, Power Hoqu Road,

Ja lpu»r'.;

24 , Shri Anant SWaroop,
_ . raxo |
Senior DiVisional @ersonnel o fficer,

Western Railway, Jalpur Divaey Jalpur..

-

es ndents
anr.b L.Ja1n, Counoel “or the betlcwonmi po ¢

~M£,Maanh Bb ndari, Counsel’ for the respondents. .

W
B : {

‘@PAPE AU ’\'_' g
THE 10N *BL E H‘R.b.K.AuAR‘mﬁ.« JLDICIAL FEMBER,
'm_m 0N *BLE IR.A.E.NAGRAIH,AUMLTLSPRATTV'L MEVBER,

8

~

PER THE- N ‘BLE I'%‘R.E;.?-.I\EAGRATH,ADI’*E;LN"”iSTRATIVE HEMBER -

~

Thls petlLlon ‘has Leen Llleu with the

' prayﬂr-‘ t cha' allegeu contmneL 5hr1 Arlnpluhan
81ngh, D R.h., Jalbu .anda 8hri anant SWaroop;.
r.D.r.C,, Jesn@rn Qailrdy, Jalnur e . punisheu

for.commlttin@ conuenPt having élsobeyeq bhe
% . -

-

" I's
om'p"&
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lorcer passed by this Tribunal in cP 35/2000 in.
" ba 135/2000, cecided on 13:09,2000. operative

art of the order which Is alleged to have been

uisobeyea is reproauced as under =

“COﬁthpt ?etlblOﬁ is dlsmissed and the

‘ notices already issuea are dischargede!
However, we think it appropriate to. dgirect
the 1espoqﬂento to take the applicant on
dutys provided he raports for, auty as per
the prescrlbed roster in Lhe of:lce of

i CPCR,
| 2e -Tho case o£ the Uetltlonex ‘is that in
puzuucnce of the oraeXr pasoeu py this Tribqnal,

he reporteu for duLy on 29, 02.z000 anq flleu his
representwtlon rec&est»ug the 1esmonceﬁtu in

oa 135/2000 to take hlm.on guty as per presaribed
roste£.  t hcs been Sbated that he sent remlnders
anB: 10, 2000, 4 10, 2000, 5410 AOOO and 9.4 &0 2000
but got no respongekf He gl%lﬁs having sent &
“nunper of Letters o Lhe r63pondénts bgt without
anyve‘fect dnd Staues that £ill date no roster5
has been glven to the petltiOﬁeL.' He nds £iled
thls COntempL Petition Wth the prayer thatq
'ebpondento be puHLSheu for their dellbe:ate

-acc ov ulsODedlance or’uhe.grael paased by this’
Tri unal, and that y*pe oraereu to LLLOW

the betitiong; to do his ‘duty uuflﬁd 9.30H“C>t0
~.!.8 DO Hra;'as is being Jone by oﬁheL mlnlscrlal

‘

Stf{.:&f O£ DQI 31. Ol..l.lcea

'315 . The raspongonts in thelr'reply have‘Stateé
that theé petitloner has not been reportlng for

: duty despite nav1ng uelng aavisea through a nuﬁber

I Jof letterss ’ It has been statea that the
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roster and Wants

5 18,00Hrs. - It|

reportlng for du

lstated tnat seel
petitioner to wWo
18.00Hrs.the§_is
askiﬁg him'to'jo
Supériﬁtendent;,
té_WDrk at  night
respondent$ has
If has beeﬁifurt

the circumstance

'
!
I

‘his duty under the Chief

is in31stcnt upon not e

irlbundl as glven in CP

ey
e
PPN
v

to work
IﬁSD&m:wmttﬁﬁt

11y send_“g repl smn'

ty.

t 'Cllﬂe o}

s

\

S5 and the at

,46 In the re

e int alnsﬂ that
‘ccﬁformity w1th
—Qas fequired w
vrcétei and that

roster. .

~

cContempt, Petit

petitioner;ﬂhe Las,denled

Girections of the Hon'ble Tribunal.

: o\

Power Controller

petitioner was dellberately avoicing to jodn

as he

following.the duty

only during 9.,30Hrs.

v Ehe'

ticns but is.

J‘follOWlng the qirectioﬂs of the

35/2000‘an& has not-béen»

The reupondents huve furthexr '
ng the cdament attidude of

rk onlj between 9.30Hrs to T
oU@d an o;gor on 12, 1 2001,

in hlS duties under-the Statlon
ulera, wnele he is not requlreu
This order of the

not been accegted by the petltloner.

hef uLbhltced thut con51éer1nc

- \

Luqe of the

petitione?, it is clear that he is not willing

Thus,

ion deseérves to be rejected, °

joizder to the reply filed by the

g

'

¢

that Lhe order ddtea

12@1@2001 wés ever Servéd:upon him and he'also

in any case this order is not in

\

0 A -
the directions of the

N

.
-

Pribunal ., He

be taken on duty as per prescribed
he is not being givéen any such .

The petitioner cléimsthat he reported
. o ' ! - - -

6‘004

to ‘abide by orders given'by the re5pondents and also



R P

; day.

|be only 9730 to 6,00 P,

'cleriéal sta

‘him and

¢

'obse"ved that'as per the directions in the CLA,

the aopllcant 1n the © Ae\wav w be‘tmk@n on the

. post vn1ch he mCs holdlng and accordlng to tne

s roqter abpllcabﬂe bo Lhe post on the partlcular

Tt was cloo noted by the Tleuua1 that

"appllcant's grwevance hdS been that hvs t¢m9 should

l
The learned counsel

ﬁ@ntioﬁéd that én'this issue the p@Lvtlonbr has
filed 0.A4 135/2000 which was under consideration

of the Tribunal'whérein_ﬁhe petitioner has

' sought relieffbn‘this ma tter only that he

can not be ausvﬁn@J any duty in other than the
date-9.30%M tb,o.OOPM. He concenaeq“that\tLll'
that éontrovefsy in OA 135/2Qd0‘was deciéed 
by thé Tfibunal the petiﬁioner can-héve no’
ri@ht %o»ihsiét that he should be mede to work
only fﬁom'9430Aﬁ UQ-6:OOPM; it %aS'alSOiheld

by the Tribgnal thatvthe bétitionef belongs to

£F éld l¢xe other clecwcal staff in

’Lhe of-lce of ChleL Power Con voller he’ was

bound to, rollow the roster. -In these circuwstances,

Lhm lcarned counsel sdbn;nted thau the petltloner

ls mlsu81ng thb:nrocess of Courg and flllng
.

reneated peultlons to clawm a relieF not due to .
the pegmgoner hdS gone to bhy wstent

bf.filing-&et another Contemo etitlon after hws

earlier Contempt Petition. was dwsmissed. ‘Learned -

Counsel.élso produced.before us a copy of the

roster, as a_samp;e, which was belng,;ollowed

" in the officé of Chlex Dower Controller to -
refute the stand of the opgoszte pﬂrcy that ;here

was no rostexr ﬂrescrloedm

-'!?iofoq




to\le.ocﬁrs.

reporting for duty.

to work at night timea

" the circumchncg ; and the at

roster and that he is not being given any such

- petitioner was qeliberately av&lulng to jodn

_hls duty under the Chlef Power Controller»as he

'is insistent uron not B8 followilng . the duty

roster and wants to work only durinc-QRSOQrs. 

| It has been bu0m~tbed the ¢ Lhe
tlthPCl i ohly sendvrg represmnu tions but iéA

hirsel £ avololaa‘rolTowinﬂ the diréctions of ﬁhe

Trlnunal as given in c@ 35/2000‘and has not been

- The reuponaents hﬂ% further -

'stateuAtnaL scelng the adament attigude o;v .

petiulonef o ork onl between Q;BOHVS to o o

18.00Hrs. they 1s¢ued an crcer on 12, l 2001,

abhan him to jOLD his duuies under the Stdthn

&uper ntendenu, ?nulura, wnele he is Aot-requiredl

¥ .This order of ihe

respondents'has §5t been accegteé by the‘petitionér}'

N \ - ' .
It has beeﬁ furtheﬁ uUbﬂlt ted that égnsidering

- \

tuqe of the

peultlonﬁr, it is clear that he is'not willing

to ‘abide by orders given“by the resnonqents and also
“the ulrecblonSxaL*&maan' ble TTl unql. Thus,

;he Contemgt ?CLlﬁlOﬁ deserves to be- regecced, :

4. In the rejclnder to the :eply filed by the

p@tltloner, he has denied that Lhe order datea

12,1, 2001 was ever served uuon him and he also'

’

~na1nta1nsﬁ tnat in any case ghlS order is not in

\

COHLOfﬂlLy Wlth the dwrecnlona oﬂ thé Tribunal, He
was requlrea to, be taken on duty as per prescribed
. v . N ]

roster.. The petitioner claimsthat he reported
A' ' i ! - .

~ N

\ | o verid



at 9.,30HLS on 12.31‘:@2001 but w:as
it ha

ave- repre
bu’c. his repr

e} n
=3 senta \.:.on

DORI&'I}-Q »

ACCO fa:mg

in Ra J.lways W‘O’\Tldln

g wWo rk:.ng

ina day and

o 0.00?1-‘1

t:ﬁced “ha

peen ¢l early S

exr other
nefplaces a

c,e*xtral Go
an

A L@E@f&.

&J.cal scan
nighte

dutles in
cones gndexr

he be‘l ongss

- the pétit

=) heard T

4. e & av

ies and peruseu th

record ‘soy elthe

S been stape

the reooon
"He 1

Gene ral 'x\fina

wao:

' waf W:.ll:mg 0

104 12 198
T tim,.ngs a

vernment.OL

d r ave g

The clex.

‘ne \ eacneu

not ta}u.en on

a Qhat
dents o
is. also stc.ped.

ger \.,hvough

s. 1ok fo rﬂﬁarqb&.g

jo in c'_kuty

g.wen o hile

rours as he

thaﬂc .m i.he

o. it pas

e Sam as

:x.ces loca ved

r\n.n rimlngs as
nee. has peen made

12 of: Med:.cal Mpr‘ual

jnal stafl

CmZ categorye.

that ¥ne coula not Pe -

cOunsel }_Or *rhe

e wr:\.Lpen éatemen‘r',a b.;.ougi‘

r side e

PYLAE



aL 9., Bqus on 14.& 2001, Qut Waé not taken on
Aduoy and he Went back. Tt has been statea that
no order has been passed by the reooondents from
29.9&2000 tlLl January; ZOQl. He is also ‘stated’
to'hévé-represented.to general ﬁanager ﬁhrough
R.M., but his.:epreseﬁﬁation was not Eorwaréedy
He claims Ehat’hé'was.ﬁillingito join duty
- provided io.cepy of rosﬁér is_ given to hime
Acoorq1ng to him there are ssec1ilc orders
1n Rallzays prov1dlng vOr?lng nours as between
9 30aM to 6,00PM in a day and Lhat in the
-quLWaY Board E order dated 10, 12.1986 it hes
been cloarly stated that tim*ngu afe same as
per oLhex Ce “ltful Governrnent Oﬁf":x.ces located
at the oneﬂplaces and have GlVen tlﬁlngs.as
éfBOAM to 6. OOEM. A rezorencc has been rﬁde
~py- the ﬂetlt¢onel bo paru 512 of Medical Mbbual
wherein it nas ‘been orOVlded hhat only the
mployees with on prescrlpea cateoorles of .
A—l, a-Z, A=3’ and Be=l can be asked to work
durlng night hours and lf .they f£ail in such
Amedioal standard, tney should become unfit for:
ogutiés in night;_ The clezm:al sta’L to which ,
he bgiongs,vconﬁs under Ce2 category,‘ As such
'.ﬁhe'pétitionef contends that fhe ‘could not be-

asked to work in the nighta

- We have heard the learneu counsel for the
parties and perused the'wrltoen sLatemento brought

on ‘recora by either side .

0§ o 0".5
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6 o mhe luarned ccunSel'for the

lala Speblul emphasis on the termﬂ

prescrlbea roster which appedrEQ in- the oraer

~
s

petiltioner

r B
A8 perA

\

ol thls Tribunal, the aisobedience of vhlch

has oeen Qlibgeﬂ in this’ Lontempt weblthﬂo

He ch ngeu.that no ra&ter was being m
by tne respondents and also submltubQ,
c1erlcal Stch can not be ass
than from 9. 50&H.bo 6.0u?h

that the regpondenps have

DStpr nas been~ﬁﬁde_availabl
dﬂd thus ﬂe contendea

be asked to‘worwaa

to draw up any roster and

that the'petitioner

roster has been prescribed.’

sLauea.thab the £

<case nal i de@drdﬂt that the pe

udanmpt in not ﬁollow1n

\

shifts when no such,

oner wa

maintainea
nat the
igned ditiles opther
ﬁiS’comténtioh was
£ailed in ﬁheir duty>4
no-copy'of any such

e ﬁo the petitioner

canno.t

7..  The learnea counsel for the respondents
act and ca:cumsuances of ghe

=]

g the duty roster as he

wWants o work only qurlng 9 30AM to 6 OO@MM

He submiuted that the petitloqer nah £1leu

cPp 55/&000 whe;eln ‘the graunu maken was tha t

tne respondents were

TleundL. Whlle going
Trvﬂunul had taken kOue of
-QPDllCdnt wa S

morklﬁc LO the noster a

14 .OOhrs Lo 22 GOh?s in the period Lrom

N

not allowlng him to.

,alsclarge duties as pex directions of the

in to the facts, the

-

thexfact that the

o *join autles dnd start

to ZQGJXOOO.L I that oxuer the rribd 2al had

ssigned ¢>tuj1wh1dh Was_

30.5.,2000

&l 80

>

. ) z
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‘observed LJat as per the QLI@Ct7OPS 1n tﬂf ;A.

he & lwcant in tbe 0.&. was to be tbﬂon on th

post vhlch he was nolalng and according to t

[}

ostef appllcable to Lhe pogt on the’ partlcular

-dayQ It was also noLed by the TleUldl that

pplicahtfs'grievance hashbeen'tnat his time should

te ohly 9..:OAI’I to 6,00 PMs .The i_e\é.rné& c:bunsel

'ﬁPntioned that on this issue ghb petwtloner has

rllea.O.A. 135/2000 wh1dh was under consideration
of the Tflbunal wbereln thb Detltloner has'
sought rellex on bhws matLer only thﬂt he
caﬁlﬁop be ass:.gnQ any duty in othcr than the
ﬁate~9.303ﬂ *V o.OO?M.' He cnntended that tLll
that controversy in oa 135/2000 was qe01éed

by the Tribunql the petleoner can huvc no

rwqhb 0 1ns st thaF he shoulq be nnde to work

only Fnom 9.oOAM O B .00DM, It was also he‘d

Jby the ¢T1bunal tbat the D@thlonel belongs bp

cleLlcaW sta¥g and 1¢ﬂe other clerﬂcal staff in
the office of ChleL @ower Conbroller he' was
bound to follow the :oste*. - In these cnrcuﬂOtances,
thn lea rned counsel submitted ;hab the pﬁultloner
is misusing the process of- Cour and filing
reoeated Detltwons to claim a relie~ n5t~due to
hlrlanq the oebltlonor has gone to the extent

of £iling yet an0cher Contemnu Pet;tLOﬁfafter his
earlier Contempc Petlnlon was d1 misSed;f'Learﬁed

Counsel also produced_before us a copy of the
S N

rosuor, as a. sampxe, Uhlch was bewnc Followed
in the oirwce of Chlef.yowerVController to
refute ‘the stand«0x4thé opposite party that there

was no roster prescribed

5%0:0;7




We have care:ulty gone tnrougn thc order
>bassud ay this Tribunal in- P 35/3000 decwded ‘on
1B+9, 2000. Wg-are,nét-abie o apprec;ate the.
'frationale‘béhind filing‘this petition when the

;Lnu.lar all egau.on ha& been made in the earlier

0n -

.P. dnd matter decwded. T had been omserved

f\.

Bt

oY Lhe mrlbunal that no dlreCtlon nad been glven
in the O,A, e the re5pondents to take the
-ébpiicant on dutvtonlyyoetween 9¢JOAh.ho 6400PMe
Even in Contempt Pctltlon +the orders were o ta»e
jtne ngTLCanc on duty a s per the prescrlmed
roster. Ve can not apbreCﬁate the contentlon ’
of; fhé learnmﬁ counSQl ﬁo@ the pet;t*aneL that
there lS no roster prescr;bed. In faép’in the
orﬂer in CP 3:/2000 the fribunal had observed -
[Lhat accordlng w the roster_;he er@loyees oL
_this‘of;ice are. discnarg1mg cheif guties in -

13

3 sﬁifts.f It is also seen in that order tha*
 eRtracﬁ of the Atuendence Reglstef was also .

- bfoaghé 5h record to show that other’persons
ingluding'ihé‘¢iericai,staf£ in tha t olece
.’oﬁ‘@hé.chief.?owér controller were aischarging
dutiés'aé‘per Rostev. It was neld uhat the |

' apollcant v:raq Douno £o EOlT oW the rosber.

-There was no d¢recglon to nakc a comy .of the

rcster aVallaole ;ﬂleldua1lV to tne petltloner.
e have no doubt that tnls enclve exercwse

on the part oi the petitloner is unly to aVOLG

Worklﬂg in ShlftS and ne 15, 1nxqqr opinlon,_ i
»}mlsu51ng the process of COurt by.filing Suéh
“onbempt Petltlon. “the petrtAOWer is well

eio'e
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ady,

. ot

ner:

by

r:l.sed not to waste resources anfq t:v.nF in a |

al ly avo:l.c}c.ple 1itd gc ation and snould attend
his dut:.es ‘as reguired ur\de“ the rules as
da.rectlons of this Tribunale The C CuP.: £iled .

him has no legs o . stand upon and liable to be

dism,lssééi. Th:.s is mreso when' tne matter wvhether

_he

uld be aslx.eu Lo work in otl‘*er thr_n ?.BOAEJI

6;0023‘**1 tras a . natter Anc cl::.s*om.e 1r\ the O.A « Eil ed

by

a

he

_are pass

ve

him,

nd the 0, A. is yet w be dec:l.ded. «E‘%é

heard'ﬁrzat 0 .A. also alongwi th the C.2, and

ing orders thereon ',separately‘ 7i1l that

=

czecision ne u.u.onc; was bound to follow the orders

2l readv giving.. By‘cormnitting a wrong himself by

not opeyvno those: o:t."’ters he is try:.ng to usée that

wro-ng in his- xavoux.,

£

Lirved

~

Q\Mw
(2 P JNAGRATH)
terper (Admnt.)

ashi

*Tn the facts and aircumstances of the case we

ismiss this contempt petition..

/ (S K AGARIAL )
‘Menber (Judl,)



